Terushi Shimizu Senior EVP,

Officer in charge of Imaging & Sensing Solutions Business, Sony Group Corporation

Representative Director, President and CEO, Sony Semiconductor Solutions Corporation

April	1980	Entered Sony Corporation*
		(renamed Sony Group Corporation in April 2021)
April	1986	Development Dept., Memory Business Division, Semiconductor Business
		Group, Sony Corporation
November	2003	CFO and Senior General Manager of Corporate Planning & Control
		Division, Semiconductor Solutions Network Company, Sony Corporation
September	2005	President of SoC Business Group, Semiconductor Solutions Network
		Company, Sony Corporation
November	2006	President of Entertainment LSI Business Division, Semiconductor
		Business Group, Sony Corporation
April	2008	President of Nagasaki Semiconductor Manufacturing Corporation
January	2010	Senior General Manager of Planning & Control Division, Semiconductor
		Business Group, Consumer Products & Devices Group, Sony Corporation
October	2012	Deputy President of Device Solutions Business Group, Sony Corporation
June	2013	SVP, Corporate Executive, Sony Corporation
October	2014	Senior General Manager of Mobile Imaging System Business Division,
		Device Solutions Business Group, Sony Corporation
January	2016	Senior General Manager of Automotive Business Division,
		Device Solutions Business Group, Sony Corporation
April	2016	Business Executive, Sony Corporation
		Representative Director and President, Sony Semiconductor Solutions
		Corporation
April	2018	Representative Director and President, Sony Semiconductor
		Manufacturing Corporation
June	2018	Executive Vice President, Officer in charge of Semiconductor Business,
		Sony Corporation
June	2019	Representative Director and President, Sony LSI Design Inc.
June	2020	Senior EVP, Officer in charge of Imaging & Sensing Solutions Business,
		Sony Corporation
June 2020 to present		Representative Director, President and CEO,
		Sony Semiconductor Solutions Corporation
April 2021 to present		Senior EVP, Officer in charge of Imaging & Sensing Solutions Business,
		Sony Group Corporation

[as of April 2024]